The corresponding values of the individual statement of cash flows for the period ended March

31, 2016, presented in this interim financial information for comparison purposes, are being

restated in compliance with CPC 23 - Accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and

errors (IAS 8) and CPC 21 (R1) - Interim Financial Reporting (IAS 34) due to reclassification of

the investments and redemption of exclusive investment funds, classified as financial

instruments held for sale, from cash flows from investing activities to cash flows from operating

activities, in the Company’s individual statement of cash flows, in the amount of R$ 198,467.

There was no further impact to other interim financial information of the Company.

The following table summarizes the impact on the interim financial information and

corresponding balances:

Magazine Luiza S.A.

Interim Financial Information - ITR

March 31, 2017

17

Balance sheets as of December 31, 2016 and March 31, 2017

December 31, 2016 Parent Company   Consolidated

Previously

presented Adjustments Restated

Previously

presented Adjustments Restated

Investments in joint
ventures   380,386   (86,556)   293,830   380,386   (86,556)   293,830

Total assets   6,155,055   (86,556)   6,068,499

6,187,162   (86,556)   6,100,606

Total liabilities   5,446,913   -   5,446,913

5,479,020   -   5,479,020

Retained earnings   89,663   (86,556)   3,107   89,663   (86,556)   3,107

Total shareholder´s equity   708,142   (86,556)   621,586   708,142   (86,556)   621,586

March 31, 2017 Parent Company   Consolidated

Previously

presented Adjustments Restated

Previously

presented Adjustments Restated

Investments in joint

ventures   391,454   (86,556)   304,898   391,454   (86,556)   304,898

Total assets   5,335,044   (86,556)   5,248,488

5,359,888   (86,556)   5,273,332

Total liabilities   4,566,108   -   4,566,108

4,590,952   -   4,590,952

Retained earnings   89,663   (86,556)   3,107   89,663   (86,556)   3,107

Total shareholder´s equity   768,936   (86,556)   682,380   768,936   (86,556)   682,380

Statement of changes in Shareholder´s equity as ofJanuary 1, 2016

  Parent Company   Consolidated

Previously

presented Adjustments Restated

Previously

presented Adjustments Restated

Retained earnings   36,199   (36,199)   -   36,199   (36,199)   -

Accumulated losses   -   (50,357)   (50,357)   -   (50,357)   (50,357)

Total Shareholder´s equity   662,212   (86,556)   575,656   662,212   (86,556)   575,656

Statements of individual cash flows for the three-months period ended March 31, 2016

  Parent Company

  Previously presented Previously presented Reapresentado

Cash flow used in operating activities   (289,833)   198,467   (91,366)
Cash flows generated by (used in) investing activities   163,881   (198,467)   (34,586)

Cash flow used in financing activities   (81,454)   -   (81,454)

Decrease in cash and cash equivalents   (207,406)   -   (207,406)

Magazine Luiza S.A.

Interim Financial Information - ITR

March 31, 2017

18

3 New standards, amendments and interpretations
The early adoption of standards, despite being encouraged by the IASB, is not permitted in

Brazil by the Accounting Pronouncements Committee (CPC). The following new standards and

interpretations were issued by IASB but are not yet effective for the year 2017:

-IFRS 9, "Financial instruments”, issued in November 2009. IFRS introduces new requirements